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Operations and Maintenance RFPOperations and Maintenance RFP

OUTLINE OF PRESENTATIONOUTLINE OF PRESENTATION

• Overview of Project Team 

• System Overview

• Project Status

• RFP Provisions & Schedule

• Evaluation Process



DDOT Streetcar Team
• Aaron Overman – Acting Associate DirectorAaron Overman  Acting Associate Director,

Progressive Transportation Services Administration (PTSA)
– Ralph Burns – Deputy Associate Director, Operations
– Sandy Castor – Outreach/Communications

d / f– Eric Madison – Operations/Safety
– Angel Pena – Design/Engineering
– Marti Reinfeld – Program Management/Finance
– Circe Torruellas – Planningg

• Nick Nicholson – Chief Engineer, Infrastructure & Project Management 
Administration
– Ali Shakeri – Team 1 Lead– Ali Shakeri – Team 1 Lead

• Matt Brown – Director, Resource Management
– Lezlie Rupert – Resource Management

• John Lisle – Director of Communications  
– Monica Hernandez – Communications Specialist

Adrian Saunders Visual Information Specialist– Adrian Saunders—Visual Information Specialist 
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DC Streetcar Program Management Team

District Department 
of Transportation

Rick Gustafson

Program
Manager Charlie Hales

Ken Johnsen

Advisory Panel

David Vozzolo

Program 
Manager

Core Program Management Team
Peter Mazurek

Additional Resources
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Operations and Maintenance RFPOperations and Maintenance RFP

RFP Schedule

• RFP Release August 12, 2011

• Questions Due September 12 2011Questions Due September 12, 2011

• RFP Submissions due October 12, 2011

• Technical Evaluation October 2011

• Interviews November 2011 

• Potential Best &Final Offer Phase December 2011

• Contractor Selection Early 2012



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance
Contract Term

• Base with 3 options
Total 20 year contract possible– Total 20 year contract possible

– 18 month notice for each extension

• Base & options consist of 5 yearsBase & options consist of 5 years

• Year 1 is start up activities

• Years 2 5 Revenue Operation• Years 2‐5‐ Revenue Operation



Proposed System Network 

• 37 mile system at build out

• Serves all 8 WardsServes all 8 Wards

• Phase 1 serves 7 out of 8 Wards 

• Anticipated Funding:

o Local

o Private

o Federal



Current Progress
Construction (2 lines; 2.75 Miles)
1. H St./Benning Rd. – Scheduled 

Completion: mid-2013 3
1. Anacostia Initial Line Segment –

Scheduled Completion: 2014/2015
1

5
4

Design (0.5 Miles)
3. H St to Union Station – Scheduled 

Completion: Spring 2012

Planning (4.5 Miles)
4. Historic Anacostia NEPA: Scheduled 

Completion: February 2012 6Completion: February 2012

5. Union Station to Washington Circle 
Alternatives Analysis – Scheduled Start: 
September 2011 2

6

6. Benning Rd Extension Corridor Planning –
Scheduled Start: Fall/Winter 2011

2
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O&M Contract

Five Year Operating Assumptions

• Three lines planned 

• 11.4 mile streetcar system

Estimated Revenue Hours

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

H St/Benning/K St Start up 25,792 25,792 51,532 66,768

A i 0 12 896 19 344 47 424Anacostia 0 12,896 19,344 47,424

8th Street 0 0 0 13,468

Total 0 25,792 38,688 70,876 127,660



St t Y 1Start up: Year 1



RevenueRevenue 
Service: Year 2

• 25 792 hours• 25,792 hours

• H St/Benning Rd NE



RevenueRevenue 
Service: Year 3

38 688 h• 38,688 hours

• H St/Benning Rd

• Anacostia Initial Line*• Anacostia Initial Line

• Historic Anacostia 
Extension*

* Partial year of service* Partial year of service



RevenueRevenue 
Service: Year 4

70 876 h• 70,876 hours

• H St/Benning Rd

• Union Station to• Union Station to 
Washington Circle

• Benning Rd 
Extension*

• Anacostia Initial Line

Hi t i A ti• Historic Anacostia 
Extension

* Partial year of service



RevenueRevenue 
Service: Year 5
• 127,660 hours127,660 hours

• H St/Benning Rd

• Union Station to 
Washington Circle

• Benning Rd 
Extension*Extension*

• Anacostia Initial Line

• Historic AnacostiaHistoric Anacostia

• M St SE/11th St 
Bridge*

• 8th St*
* Partial year of service



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance

Primary Selection Criteriay
• Experience of Management and Organization (30 Points)

• Approach to Operations (15 Points)

• Vehicle Maintenance (15 Points)

• Price (40 Points)



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance
Primary Selection Criteria (continued)

• Experience of Management and Organization
– Qualifications and experience of staff

– Categories and quantities of staffCategories and quantities of staff

– Capability and experience in providing similar transit services



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance
Primary Selection Criteria (continued)

• Approach to Operations
– Plan to operate the streetcar systemp y

– Approach to Projected Growth

– Start Up

Training– Training



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance
Primary Selection Criteria (continued)

• Approach to Vehicle Maintenance
Plan to hire qualified maintenance personnel– Plan to hire qualified maintenance personnel

– Approach to ensure vehicles are maintained and ready for service

– Knowledge and experience of staff



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance
Primary Selection Criteria (continued)

• Price
– Start up

– Proposed Annual OperationsProposed Annual Operations

– Proposed Vehicle Maintenance

– Training Costs

O ti f M i t f W– Options for Maintenance of Way

– Management Fee



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance

Contractor Negotiated Issuesg

•Maintenance of Way 

•Fare Collection

•Marketing

•Training Center

Provision of Vehicles•Provision of Vehicles



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance

Maintenance of Wayy

• Track 

• Substations• Substations

• Overhead Wires

• Signalsg

• Switches 

• System Communications



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance

Platforms/SheltersPlatforms/Shelters

• Clear Channel Responsible for:
– Advertising signage

– Shelters

– Electricity– Electricity

• Contractor Responsible for:
– GPS Data/NextBus

– Notification of problems

– Platform snow removal and overall 
maintenancemaintenance



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance
Additional Provisions

• 35% CBE requirement if subcontracts exceed $250,000

• Establish Apprentice Training Program for streetcarstablish Apprentice Training Program for streetcar

• 51% of District Residents as New Hires



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance

RFP ScheduleRFP Schedule

• RFP Release August 12, 2011

Q ti D S t b 12 2011• Questions Due September 12, 2011

• RFP Submissions due October 12, 2011

• Technical Evaluation October 2011Technical Evaluation October 2011

• Interviews November 2011 

• Potential Best &Final Offer Phase December 2011

• Contractor Selection Early 2012



Operations and MaintenanceOperations and Maintenance

QuestionsQuestions
Ralph Burns 

Deputy Associate Director, OperationsDeputy Associate Director, Operations

ralph.burns@dc.gov



 Operations and Maintenance of DC Streetcars
Pre-Proposal Sign-In Sheet/Participants List

Firm 
Address 

POC 
Contact No. 

Fax Mobile 
Email

ACI 148 State Street Suite 1100
Boston MA 02107 Laureen Hartnett (617) 523-3131 (617) 523-9696 (617) 922-4978 lhartnett@aciboston.com

Angarai International Inc (MBE) 7331 Hanover Parkway Suite C&D
Greenbelt MD 20770 Kirainmai Chirumamilla (410) 472-5000 (305) 606-4905 kchirumamilla@angarai-intl.com

Angarai International Inc (MBE) 7331 Hanover Parkway Suite C&D
Greenbelt MD 20770 Kevin Malachi (410) 472-5002 (410) 376-7300 (301) 789-3039 kmalachi@angarai-intl.com

Bombardier Systems 4 Fayette Lane
Aberdeen NJ 07747 Brian Murphy (732) 241-9283 brian.murphy@us.transport.bombardier.com

CH2M Hill 901 New York Avenue NW
Washington DC 20001 Kathleen Penney (202) 513-4611 kathleen.penney@ch2m.com

CH2M Hill 901 New York Avenue NW
Washington DC 20001 Harpal Kapoor (410) 986-3422 harpal.kapoor@ch2m.com

CH2M Hill 901 New York Avenue NW
Washington DC 20001 Michelle Maggiore (703) 593-3032 michelle.maggiore@ch2m.com

FTA 1990 K Street NW
Washington DC Brian Glenn (202) 219-3562 (202) 219-3462 (202) 306-0674 brian.glenn@dot.gov

HDR Engineering Inc. David Vozzolo david.vozzolo@hdrinc.com

Herzog/SS LLC 50 F Street NW Suite 950
Washington DC Eric Forbes

2026571008
2125465782
8163646583

eforbes@spartansolutions.org

DCKA-2011-R-0121 1 Revised August 31, 2011



 Operations and Maintenance of DC Streetcars
Pre-Proposal Sign-In Sheet/Participants List

Firm 
Address 

POC 
Contact No. 

Fax Mobile 
Email

Herzog/SS LLC 50 F Street NW Suite 950
Washington DC Ray Lanman

2026571008
2125465782
8163646583

rvlanman@herzogcompanies.com

INEKON Upruhon
Praha, 17000 CR Milan Hazouh 420-234-122-157 420-236-122-122 420-602-661-500 hazouh@inekon.cz

Jair Lynch Development Partners 1508 U Street NW
Washington DC Toya Powell (202) 462-1092 tap@jairlynch.com

JMT Inc. 601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 900
Washington DC 20004 Sharon Bland (202) 400-1204 sbland@jmt.com

Keolis America Inc. Rockville MD Jessica Marquier (301) 251-5612 (240) 467-4302 jmarquier@keolis.com

M. C. Dean 22461 Shaw Road
Dulles VA 20166 James Pattee (703) 926-1467 (703) 421-4847 (703) 926-1467 jpattee@mcdean.com

M. C. Dean 22461 Shaw Road
Dulles VA 20166 Edward Ostapowicz (571) 262-8499 edward.ostapowicz@mcdean.com

Mass Electric Construction Company 168 Parkside Drive West Mifflin
Pittsburgh, PA 15122

John Fisher, Vice President Business 
Development (412) 461-5559 (412) 841-3255 jfisher@masselec.com

MDOT Hanover MD James Benton (410) 718-3782 (443) 846-8415 jbenton@mdot.state.md.us

Next Bus Inc. 2433 Mariner Square Loop Suite 103
Alameda CA 94501 Thomas Noyes (415) 350-8865 (510) 521-1446 (415) 350-8865 tnoyes@nextbus.com

DCKA-2011-R-0121 2 Revised August 31, 2011



 Operations and Maintenance of DC Streetcars
Pre-Proposal Sign-In Sheet/Participants List

Firm 
Address 

POC 
Contact No. 

Fax Mobile 
Email

Procopio & Associates Inc. 220 Kentlands Boulevard Suite 103
Gaithersburg MD 20875 Jason Miller (301) 366-8297 (301) 366-8297 jmiller@sprocopio.com

RATP Development America Fort Worth TX Lucrecia Milla (212) 376-5242 lucrecia.milla@ratpdev.com

RATP Development America Fort Worth TX Stephen Keiper (704) 996-7676 sakeiper@gmail.com

SNC-Lavalin O&M 304 The East Mall Suite 900
Toronto Canada Neil Shah (416) 207-3154 neil_shah@snclavalin.com

SOJ 1140 SW 11th Avenue
Portland OR 97205 David Davies (503) 242-0084 david@sojpdx.com

URS 2020 K Street Suite 300
Washington DC Dan Korzym (202) 772-0653 daniel_korzym@urscorp.com

URS 2020 K Street Suite 300
Washington DC Ron Chance (205) 616-7949 ron.chance@urs.com

Veolie Transportation 8001 Georgia Avenue Suite 703
Silver Spring MD 21044 Ron Hartman (240) 385-2114

ext. 601 (240) 385-2139 (410) 977-9999 ron.hartman@veoliatransdev.com

DOES/Office of Apprenticeship Council Lewis Brown 4058 Minnesota Avenue Suite 3900
Washington DC (202) 698-5099 lewis.brown@dc.gov

DOES/Office of Apprenticeship Council Jamell Thrower 4058 Minnesota Avenue Suite 3900
Washington DC (202) 698-5099 (202) 698-5721 jamell.thrower@dc.gov
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 Operations and Maintenance of DC Streetcars
Pre-Proposal Sign-In Sheet/Participants List

Firm 
Address 

POC 
Contact No. 

Fax Mobile 
Email

DDOT Marti Reinfeld 55 M Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC 20003 marti.reinfeld@dc.gov

DDOT Ralph Burns 55 M Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC 20003 ralph.burns@dc.gov

DDOT Terrell Williams 55 M Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC 20003 terrell.williams@dc.gov

DDOT Jerry Carter 55 M Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC 20003 (202) 671-2288 (202) 671-2370 jerry.carter@dc.gov

DDOT Linda Fennell 2311 MLK Avenue SE
Washington DC (202) 645-8620 (202) 645-0366 linda.fennell@dc.gov

DDOT Iberia Miles 2311 MLK Avenue SE
Washington DC (202) 624-8627 (202) 645-0366 (202) 359-2890 iberia.miles@dc.gov

DDOT Josephine Barrett-White 55 M Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC 20003 (202) 671-2287 (202) 671-2370 josephine.barrett-white@dc.gov
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